THIRD EDITION

FINANCIAL
MARKETS AND
INSTITUTIONS

A EUROPEAN PERSPECTIVE

Jakob de Haan
Sander Oosterloo
Dirk Schoenmaker

.......

e i veressssenivsnssssnnnaasiiu RN — Beeeaceancenes it e 2 ¢ Sp bl - 40
i . . umnnul: b ', ': ::Pl'\-
- : - "‘l"llll«. o AN
; AR ;iii'i:t‘l;vu
X l. T 5
A MBI 3T 0 e
- : ‘ A T R e
s : b el | MY mnmEn
Sy s i g .- " pu!lﬂm:"“".‘,_,.-‘....m...




Contents

List of Boxes

List of Figures

List of Tables

List of Countries
List of Abbreviations
Preface

o]

Partl Setting the Stage

1 Functions of the Financial System

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4

Functions of a financial system

Bank-based versus market-based financial systems
Recent changes

Conclusions

2 Financial Crises

2.1
22
2.3
2.4
2.5

3 European Financial Integration: Origins and History

3.1
32
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Introduction

Theory

The financial crisis of 2007-2009
The euro crisis

Conclusions

European integration: introduction
European institutions and instruments
Monetary integration

Coordination of fiscal and economic policies
Financial integration

Conclusions

page ix

16
29
33

39
40
45
54
63
75

79
80
83
89
94
98
105



4 Monetary Policy of the European Central Bank

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7

sESRE

The European Central Bank
Monetary policy strategy
Monetary policy instruments
Unconventional monetary policy
ECB communication policies
Forward guidance

Conclusions

Part I Financial Markets

5 European Financial Markets

5.1
5.2
5.3
54
5.5
5.6
5.7

Financial markets: functions and structure
Money market

Bond markets

Equity markets

Derivatives

Foreign exchange market

Conclusions

6 The Economics of Financial Integration

6.1

Financial integration: definition and drivers

6.2 Measuring financial integration
6.3 Integration of European financial markets
6.4 The consequences of financial integration
6.5 Conclusions

7 Financial Infrastructures
7.1 Payment systems and post-trading services

7.2
7.3
7.4

Economic features of payment and securities market infrastructures
Integration of financial market infrastructures
Conclusions

8 Financial Innovation

8.1
8.2
83
8.4
8.5
8.6

Financial innovation: causes and consequences
Pros and cons of financial innovation

Risks of financial innovation: two case studies
Credit rating agencies

Shadow banking

Conclusions

108
109
115
119
127
140
145
149

153

155
156
161
166
178
183
188
190

195
196
200
203
207
213

216
217
230
235
243

248
249
256
262
266
271
276



i Contents

R

Part Il Financial Institutions

9 The Role of Institutional Investors
9.1 Different types of institutional investors
9.2 The growth of institutional investors
9.3 Portfolio theory and international diversification
9.4 The home bias in European investment
9.5 Conclusions
10 European Banks
10.1 Theory of banking
10.2  The use of risk-management models
10.3 The European banking system
10.4 The new Banking Union landscape
10.5 Conclusions
i1 European Insurers and Financial Conglomerates
11.1 Theory of insurance
11.2  The use of risk-management models
11.3 The European insurance system
11.4 Financial conglomerates
11.5 Conclusions

Part IV Policies for the Financial Sector

12 Financial Regulation and Supervision

12.1
12.2
12.3
12.4
12.5
12.6

Rationale for government intervention
Microprudential supervision
Conduct-of-business supervision
Supervisory structures

Financial supervision in Europe
Conclusions

13 Financial Stability

13.1
13.2
13.3
13.4
13.5

Financial stability and macroprudential supervision

Macroprudential policy
Macroprudential indicators
Macroprudential instruments
Macroprudential architecture

279

281
282
295
301
305
315

319
320
328
336
349
354

358
359
373
381
394
398

403

405
406
410
421
428
430
443

448

449
452
456
460
466



Contents

13.6  Crisis management and resolution 469
13.7 Conclusions 480
14 European Competition Policy 484
14.1 What is competition policy? 485
14.2  The economic rationale for competition policy 486
14.3  Pillars of EU competition policy 491
144 Assessment of dominant positions 501
14.5 Institutional structure 507
14.6  Conclusions 509

Index 514



1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
3.1
3.2
3.3
34
35
4.1
4.2
4.3
44
4.5
4.6
5.1
52
53
6.1
7.1
7.2

Boxes

Financial development and economic growth
Finance and sustainability

The political economy of financial reform
Corporate governance in EU Member States

Does the financial system matter after all?

Legal origin or political institutions?

The EMS crisis

Costs of banking crises

The banking crisis in Sweden

The run on the Rock

Bank runs and the business cycle

Oft-balance sheet vehicles

Financial crisis management in Europe

The role of treaties

The Lisbon Treaty

Dynamics of integration

Lithuania introduces the euro

Basel Committee on Banking Supervision

Decision making within the ECB Governing Council
Price stability

Inflation targeting

Monetary policy transmission

Deflation in the euro area?

A comparison of unconventional monetary policies
Government-debt management

How much transparency is optimal?

The role of the euro-dollar exchange rate in the ECB’s policies
Financial integration and economic growth

Core payment instruments

The Herstatt crisis

page 8
12
17
22
25
30
42
44
46
49
50
59
62
81
86
88
93

100
111
113
117
120
133
136
168
174
189
210
219
236



~ List of Boxes

8.1 Financial innovation and long-run economic growth 261
9.1 ABP 286
9.2 The LTCM crisis 290
9.3 Institutional investment in the new EU Member States 297
9.4 The international CAPM 303
10.1 Liquidity management during crises 324
10.2 When is it optimal to delegate monitoring to banks? 326
10.3 Value-at-Risk 332
10.4 Banking market integration 339
10.5 The economics and performance of M&As 346
11.1 The mathematics of small claims insurance 363
11.2 Flood insurance 368
11.3 Some numerical examples with high- and low-risk individuals 372
11.4 The underwriting cycle 375
11.5 Solvency II 387
11.6 Functional or geographical diversification? 396
12.1 Supervisory independence 409
12.2 Forbearance versus prompt corrective action 411
12.3 Capital buffers in CRR/CRD IV 415
12.4 The Comprehensive Assessment 437
13.1 Recent experience with macroprudential measures 463
13.2 The financial trilemma 472
14.1 Competition in banking 490
14.2 Article 101 cases: MasterCard and the Groupement des Cartes

Bancaires 493
14.3 Algebra of the SSNIP methodology 504

14.4 Antitrust policy in the EU and the US 510



1.1
1.2

1.3
1.4
1.5

1.6
1.7
1.8
2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5
2.6

2.7
3.1

3.2
3.3
4.1
4.2
4.3

4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7

xi

Figures

Working of the financial system page 5

Bank credit, corporate bonds and stock market capitalisation

in the EU, US and Japan, 2011

Time horizon and factors in sustainable finance

Classification of EU Member States

Bank credit to non-financial firms (average 2007-2011) as
percentage of GDP

Corporate governance rating in EU Member States, 2010
Securitisation

Long intermediation chain

Incidence of financial crises, 1800-2009

The standard deposit contract with bank runs

Business cycle (GDP) versus financial cycle in the US, 1970-2011
Two modes of levering up

Loss spiral through the balance sheet

10-year government bond spreads against German bunds,
2008-2014

Diverging financial cycles in the euro area

The changes in vote weights for the 28 EU countries under qualified
majority voting

The three stages leading to EMU

European bodies in the Banking Union

Structure of the ECB

The monetary policy strategy of the ECB

Long-term inflation expectations and actual inflation in the euro
area, 1990-2014

ECB policy rates and EONIA, 1999-2014

Refinancing operations, 1999-2014

Central bank assets as percentage of GDP

Odyssean forward guidance

6
13
18

20
22
32
33
43
52
54
57
60

63
70

84
91
104
110
116

119
122
125
137
145



. List of Figures

5.1 Size of the equity markets, year-end market value, 2000-2013 162
5.2 Bond markets, amounts outstanding year-end, 2000-2013 163
5.3 Turnover in money market segments, 2003-2013 165
5.4 Government debt and deficits in the euro area, 2013/14 170
5.5 Yield curve at 8 August 2014 170
5.6 External financing of euro area non-financial corporations,

2006-2013 171
5.7 Spreads of AAA-rated corporate bonds over AAA-rated

government bonds, 1999-2014 173
5.8 Covered bond issues, 2003-2013 176
5.9 Securitisation (new issues) in Europe, 2000-2013 177
5.10 Securitisation (amounts outstanding) in Europe, 2000-2013 178
5.11 Market capitalisation of some exchanges in the EU, 2011-2013 180
5.12 IPOs in Europe: value and number, 2007-2014 183
5.13 Global derivatives markets, 2000-2013 184
5.14 Average daily turnover in various OTC derivatives markets,

1998-2013 186
5.15 The euro exchange rate, 1999-2014 190
6.1 Impact of enhanced competition 198
6.2 Integration of the money market: cross-country standard deviation

of interest rates, 1999-2013 204
6.3 Government bond market integration based on common factor

portfolios, 1992-2013 206
6.4 Dispersion in five-year CDS premia across the euro area,

2006-2014 207
6.5 Proportion of variance in local equity returns explained by euro-

area and US shocks, 1986-2013 208
6.6 Cross-border holdings of equity issued by euro-area residents,

1997-2012 208
7.1 The process of initiating and receiving payments (push transaction) 220
7.2 Use of payment instruments in the EU, 2000-2012 222
7.3 Number of card payments per inhabitant and per year, 2000-2012 223
7.4 Four-party payment scheme 224
7.5 Three-party payment scheme 225
7.6 Major large-value payments systems in the world 227
7.7 Clearing and settlement of a securities trade 228
7.8 Economies of scale in the payment market 231
7.9 Simple network consisting of four side-branches 233

7.10 Two-sided market 234



7.11

7.12
8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.7
8.8
9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
9.6
9.7
9.8
9.9
9.10
9.11
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8
10.9
10.10

10.11
10.12

11.1
11.2
11.3

~ List of Figures

Credit transfer and direct debit transactions processed in SEPA
format in the euro area, 2000-2012

CCPs play a key role in derivatives market

Debt and information sensitivity

The ETF market: net flows by asset, 2010-2012

Simplified functioning of a synthetic ETF on the S&P 500
Credit ratings

Total number of sovereigns rated by the big three CRAs
Shadow banking in the credit intermediation system
Assets of non-bank financial intermediaries, 2002-2012
Share of assets of non-bank financial intermediaries
Portfolio of ABP, 1970-2010

Global hedge funds market, 1990-2012

Hedge funds’ sources of capital, 2000-2012

Investment horizon and decision power about asset allocation
Institutional investment and economic development, 2012
Dependency ratio: actual figures and forecasts, 2000-2050
The simplified efficient frontier for US and European equities
Equity home bias per region, 1997 vs. 2012

Bond home bias per region, 1997 vs. 2012

Regional equity bias per region, 1997 vs. 2012

Regional bond bias per region, 1997 vs. 2012

Simplified balance sheet of a bank

Liquidity pyramid of the economy

Asset encumbrance

Economic capital of an AA-rated bank

Loss distribution for credit risk

Loss distribution for market risk

Calculation of VaR with a confidence level of X%

Loss distribution for operational risk

Cross-border penetration in European banking, 1997-2013

Cross-country standard deviation of interest rates on bank loans to

non-financial corporations, 2010-2013
Banking M&As in Europe, 2000-2013

Geographic segmentation of top 20 banks in the EU, BU, and US,

2013

Simplified balance sheet of an insurance company
Combined ratios across Europe, 2012

The law of large numbers and fire insurance claims

240
244
260
264
264
268
269
272
274
275
286
292
293
295
297
300
302
311
312
312
313
321
323
325
329
331
331
332
333
337

339
344

351
360
361
364



11.4
11.5
11.6
11.7
11.8
11.9
11.10
11.11
12.1
12.2
12.3
12.4
12,5
12.6
12.7

12.8
12.9
12.10
13.1
13.2
13.3
13.4
13.5
13.6
13.7
14.1
14.2
14.3

14.4
14.5

| List of Figures

Heavy-tailed distribution

The Rothschild-Stiglitz model of the insurance market

The relative role of risk types in banking and insurance
Organisation of risk and capital management in insurance groups
Cross-border penetration of top 25 EU insurers, 2000-2012
Bond investments of selected large euro insurers, 2012-13
Distribution channels in Europe

Market share of financial conglomerates in insurance, 2011
CCR/CRD 1V capital framework

Average risk weights and leverage ratio of large banks
Retail misselling of financial products across the EU

Assets of European investment funds, 2000-2014
Supervisory synergies and conflicts

The financial trilemma

The European Supervisory Authorities work closely with the
National Supervisory Authorities (NSAs)

The Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM)

Gross AQR adjustment by country

Capital shortfall by country

Macroprudential policy strategy

Two-pillar strategy for macroprudential policy

Mapping intermediate objectives and indicators

Stylised transmission of buffers over the financial cycle
Equilibrium outcomes for different resolution mechanisms
Hierarchy of claims in the bail-in procedure

Overall structure of the Single Resolution Mechanism
Welfare loss from monopoly

Total recapitalisation and asset relief measures, 2008-2012
Total outstanding guarantees and other liquidity measures,
2008-2012

Flowchart for undertaking abuse-of-dominance investigations
Enforcement of EU competition policy

365
370
377
380
385
386
392
398
417
420
423
425
429
432

434
435
438
439
453
456
457
461
472
476
478
487
498

498
502
508



1.1
1.2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
3.1
4.1
4.2
4.3
5.1
5.2
53
5.4
55
7.1

7.2
7.3
8.1
8.2
9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5

9.6
9.7
9.8

Xv

Tables

Indicators of investor and creditor protection, 2003
Bank-based vs. market-based financial systems

Costs of banking crises (medians)

Debt and banking crises in European countries

Ten largest conduit administrators by size (January 2007)

Exposure of euro-area banks on euro-area countries, March 2011

Convergence criteria

Main characteristics of selected Monetary Policy Committees
Monetary policy instruments

Forward guidance by some central banks

Bonds by issuer, September 2013

The world’s largest equity exchanges, 2013

Liabilities of non-financial firms in the euro area, 2009-2013
Amounts of outstanding OTC derivatives, 2003-2013
Notional amounts of CDSs outstanding, 2003-2013

Unit social costs and social costs per euro of sales of retail payment

instruments

Market share of retail payment instruments in terms of volume
Studies examining post-trading costs per transaction for users
Recent innovations in payment technologies

Net impact of recent financial innovations

Assets of different types of institutional investors, 2012

Assets of pension funds, 2001-2012

Assets of insurance companies, 2001-2012

Assets of mutual funds, 2001-2012

The most important countries with private equity investments
in 2011

Bank and institutional intermediation ratios, 1970-2010
Assets of institutional investors, 1990-2012

Equity and bond home bias, 1997-2012

page 28

35
44
47
60
65
92
112
124
148
167
179
181
187
188

221
222
241
253
258
283
285
287
289

294
296
298
308



9.9
9.10
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.7
11.1
11.2
11.3
11.4
11.5
11.6
11.7
11.8
11.9
11.10
13.1
13.2
13.3
13.4

13.5
14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4

List of Tables

Regional equity and bond bias of European investors, 1997-2012
Determinants of the equity home bias

Cross-border penetration in EU Member States, 2013

Biggest 30 banks in Europe in 2013

Development of international banking by continent, 2000-2011
Market structure indicators, 1997 and 2013

Banking systems across three regions, 2013

Biggest 20 banks in BU in 2013

Global systemically important banks (G-SIBs), 2013
Catastrophes: the 25 most costly insurance losses, 1970-2013
Pooling equilibrium

No equilibrium

Separating equilibrium

Insurance penetration in the EU, 2012

Non-life premium income in the EU, 1995-2012

Biggest 25 insurance groups in Europe in 2012

Market structure indicators, 1994/95 and 2012

Development of international insurance by continent, 2000-2012
Global systemically important insurers, 2013

Macroprudential versus microprudential supervision
Instruments under the cyclical pillar

Instruments under the structural pillar

Implementation of macroprudential policies targeting housing
market imbalances

Institutional models for macroprudential authorities

Union dimension - threshold I

Union dimension - threshold II

Large banks with state aid

Relevant geographical market for financial services

310
314
338
341
343
347
350
352
353
367
372
373
373
382
383
383
389
393
394
450
460
462

464
467
495
496
500
506



